SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36739/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2012 in OJA No. 12/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KAMLESH LAXMANBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOONSHINE FILMS PVT. LTD. & ORS. (With interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36466/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36520/2012 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 17/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Alok Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.

Mr. Milan Negi, Adv. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter dated 15.10.2014 circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 6 and 7, the matters are adjourned for six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER