```
lITEM NO.59
                            COURT NO.7
                                                      SECTION IX
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 36739/2012
  (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/09/2012
  IN OJA NO. 12/2012 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
  AHMEDABAD)
  KAMLESH LAXMANBHAI PATEL
                                                      PETITIONER(S)
                                    VERSUS
  MOONSHINE FILMS PVT. LTD. & ORS.
                                                      RESPONDENT(S)
  (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
                                                                      DOCUMENTS AND
  INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
  (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
  WITH
  SLP(C) NO. 36466/2012
  (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE
                                                     ADDITIONAL
                                                                    DOCUMENTS
                                                                                AND
  INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
  SLP(C) NO. 36520/2012
  (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
                                                                    DOCUMENTS
                                                                              AND
  INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
  Date: 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
  For Petitioner(s)
  SLP(C) 36739/12 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Pavan S. Gadiawala, Adv.
  Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
  SLP(C) 36466/12 Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
  SLP(C) 36520/12 Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Apoorve Karol, Adv.
  Mr. Vaibhav Tyagi, Adv.
  Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
  Page No. 1 of 2
For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh. Adv.
  Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
  UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
  ORDER
  List the matters after eight weeks to enable
  petitioners in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.36520
  2012 and Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.36466 of 2012 to
  approach the High Court for appropriate modification of the
  earlier order of
                         the High
                                      Court
                                              dated 25 th
   November, 2010
  passed in Misc. Civil Application No.2900 of 2010 read with
  the order dated 9 th
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER
Page No. 2 of 2

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

August, 2011 passed in O.J. Appeal No.8 of 2007 and O.J. Appeal No.52 of 2007.